

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1193 OF 2006  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ABUZAR HOSSAIN @ GULAM HOSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1195 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both side submits that additional documents filed  
in Crl. Appeal No. 1193 OF 2006 and 1195 of 2006 and also  
submits that no further proceeding is required and appeal is ready  
for listing.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)

Registrar