

\*

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1193 OF 2006

ABUZAR HOSSAIN @ GULAM HOSSAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

APPEAL (CRL) NO. 1397 of 2003

SLP(Crl) NO. 1451 of 2003

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

SLP(Crl) NO. 616 of 2012

(With appln. for bail and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 654 of 2002

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and office report for direction)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8768 of 2011

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties :

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Bobby Poonam, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is directed to serve copies of the reports furnished by the Trial Courts under Rule 12 of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rules, 2007 on all learned counsel for the parties within a week on payment of charges if any under the rules.

Objections if any to the said reports be filed by the parties by the end of December, 2013.

These matters be listed for final disposal on a Tuesday in the month of January, 2014.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SUDAN)  
COURT MASTER