

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 19062/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1193/2006

ABUZAR HOSSAIN @ GULAM HOSSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 21.08.2014 and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kabir S. Bose, Adv.
for Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

The criminal miscellaneous petition for modification of Court's order dated 21.08.2014 is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar